National Centre of Artificial Intelligence (NCAI) at NUST is launching the 3rd  

Cohoet of Al for Leaders Training Program-an exclusive two-day training designed for 

CX0s1  senior executives, policymakers, arid innovators. 

The program is expected to launch in March 2026. The course fee for subject 

training program is Rs. 150,000/- (One Hundred Fifty Thousand Only) per participant. 

Interested Officers of Finance Division are requested to furnish their 

nominations duly recommended by the APS/head of the Wing concerned, to QA-I Section 

by 13.02.2026. 

Note:- "In addition to the eligibility criteria specified for a training, all officers who are working on